

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application Nos.1549-1551/2025 in C.A. Nos.6359-6361/2025

PRADIP KUMAR GANERIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EXCHANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 194061/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 08-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Mali, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Mahawar, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shakdhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Ghai, Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR
Mr. Karan Khetan, Adv.
Mr. Jonathan Ivan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of the unconditional apology tendered by the respondents and their counsel, Mr. C.K. Deora and keeping in view the unconditional withdrawal of all the allegations, we request Mr. Sanjit Mazumder, District Judge (Retd.), to withdraw his resignation as the sole Arbitrator and commence the arbitration proceedings. His formal consent, in this regard, may be obtained by learned counsel for the parties, and this Court be apprised about the same on the next date of hearing, i.e., 19.09.2025.

2. List on 19.09.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR