

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application Nos.1549-1551/2025 in C.A. Nos.6359-6361/2025

PRADIP KUMAR GANERIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EXCHANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 194061/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

With

SLP (C) No(s).25808/2025

PRADIP KUMAR GANERIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHAN GANERIWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 224712/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 22-09-2025 These MAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Mali, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Mahawar, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Ghai, Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR
Ms. Shreeyam Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shreeyam Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR
Mr. Anmol Ghai, Adv.

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tandon, AOR
Ms. Moulishree Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mohd Ainul Ansari, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Naraina, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, AOR
Mrs. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Amrit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Jha , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Counsel for the parties have submitted their respective lists of pending cases.
2. Post these matters for hearing on 26.09.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR