

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 1549-1551/2025 in C.A. No. 6359-6361/2025

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 01-05-2025 in C.A. No. 6359/2025 01-05-2025 in C.A. No. 6360/2025 01-05-2025 in C.A. No. 6361/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

PRADIP KUMAR GANERIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EXCHANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

IA No. 194061/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25808/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 61689/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 224712/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10692/2026 (XVI)

(IA No. 57242/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 137726/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Yamini Mahawar, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tandon, AOR

Ms. Moulishree Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shreeyam Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Ms. Shreeyam Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Susmita Mahala, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mohd Ainul Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Indra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Astha, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, AOR
Mr. Avinash Jha , AOR
Mr. Yugansh Mittal, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varij Nayan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 31.07.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 1549-1551/2025 in C.A. No. 6359-6361/2025

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 01-05-2025 in C.A. No. 6359/2025 01-05-2025 in C.A. No. 6360/2025 01-05-2025 in C.A. No. 6361/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

PRADIP KUMAR GANERIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EXCHANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

IA No. 194061/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25808/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 61689/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 224712/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10692/2026 (XVI)

(IA No. 57242/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 137726/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tandon, AOR

Ms. Moulishree Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shreeyam Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Ms. Shreeyam Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Susmita Mahala, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mohd Ainul Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Indra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Astha, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, AOR
Mr. Avinash Jha , AOR
Mr. Yugansh Mittal, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varij Nayan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 31.07.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR